Ward

Budget Allocation 2016/2017:
Total Awarded to Date:

Total Balance Remaining 2/3/17

Evington
£19,600.00
£14,125.00

£5,475.00

Reference

Date

Type

Other Wards Applied to

Appli Name

Project Name

Project Descriptio

Total Amount

Regquested

AF147511

14/08/2016

Joint

Belgrave, Castle

Syama Premi

Leicester Kirtan Fest
2016

Indoor Musical event held at a
venue on Granby Street.

£750.00

Total Amount

Agreed by Clirs

£0.00

AF149107

18/08/2016

Joint

Stoneygate

Sipton Gujrat Welfare Trust

Eid Celebration

Eid celebration gathering for
the Sipton Gujrat community of|
Leicester in September 2016.

£750.00

£250.00

AF149503

19/08/2016

Individual

Evington Ward Councillors

Evington Community
Fair

The Community Fair will be
taking place on Monday 29th
August 2016 at the Coleman
Neighbourhood Centre. It will
benefit the community by
bringing the different
communities together and
promoting community
cohesion, bringing youth and
young families out for the day
and helping them engage in
activities and gather
information on youth
provisions available to them
within the ward.

£4,000.00

£4,000.00

AF159590

12/09/2016

Individual

Evington Valley Primary School

| Have a Dream

The project is for year 5 and 6
children. It will enable the
children to develop their
understanding of the history of
the original Martin Luther King
speech and also to aspire to
their own dreams and to aim to|
achieve their potential.

£500.00

£0.00

AF162962

19/09/2016

Individual

Evington Youth Club

Central Heating
Replacement

To replace all the old radiators
and pipes throughout the
building to make it more
energy efficient. The current
radiators and pipework's have
been in the building since 1964
and never been replaced.

£5,520.00

£0.00

AF177799

27/10/2016

Individual

Leicester Hindu Festival
Council

Diwali Day
Celebration 30/10/16

To present a diwali celebration
stage performace during this
years diwali function to be held
on 30/10/16.

£480.00

£0.00

AF181881

08/11/2016

Joint

Thurncourt

Thurncourt Ward Councillors

Memorial Plaque

To fund a memorial plaque in
memory of Tyler Thompson.

£428.00

£356.00

AF186334

22/11/2016

Individual

Rowlatts Hill Over 60's Group

Christmas Lunch

Support towards a Christmas
Meal for an elderley group.

£200.00

£200.00

AF189243

01/12/2016

Individual

Krishna Avanti Primary School
/ ST Pauls Catholic School

Crossing Patrol

Crossing Patrol for Spencefield
Lane for both schools.

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

AF195010

27/12/2016

Individual

Radio Gwendolen

Radio Gwendolen

The funding request is to pay
for a new cd playing system so
that more music can be played
due to changes in technology.

£658.00

£658.00

AF203393

26/01/2017

Joint

Stoneygate, Spinney Hills

Prem Group

Minubus and Driver
Hire

Minubus and Driver Hire for 50
weeks to support group of
elderley women attend their
weekly sessions.

£500.00

£300.00

AF204140

28/01/2017

Individual

Friends and Neighbours of
Downing Drive

Containers for
Flowers

Containers for flowers and
plants to place around the
Downing Drive shops area.

£500.00

£500.00

AF204210

29/01/2017

Joint

North Evington

Evington In Bloom

Disabled access to
community allotment!
on Rowlatts Hill
Allottments

Disabled access to community
cabin and raised beds so
people in wheelchairs can also
garden and take part in
gardening courses.

£1,000.00

£500.00

AF204234

29/01/2017

Individual

Evington Village IYN

Improvement of
hedges on Evington
Village Green

Purchase of a Hedge Cutter to
keep the area looking tidy and
attractive.

£480.00

£0.00

AF204322

29/01/2017

Individual

Burnaby Gardens IYN

2017 Gardening
Project for Burnaby
Gardens

To work with Parks Services to
improve access to Burnaby
Gardens and encourage
volunteers to take part in
gardening activities.

£200.00

£200.00

AF204324

29/01/2017

Joint

North Evington, Spinney
Hills

Evington Bicycle Club

Choose how you
move and wellbeing
through cycling

To raise awareness and
encourage people and those
less able to take part in cycling,
cycling courses and cycle
maintenance.

£500.00

£0.00

AF207333

06/02/2017

Individual

Shree Hindu Temple &
Community Centre

Holi Event

Holi Event including bonfire at
Spinney Hill Park

£2,300.00

£500.00

AF210506

16/02/2017

Individual

Back to Th3 Futur3

After School
Activities for Children
and Young People

Activitie sessions at Coleman
Neighbourhood Centre for 5-13
year olds.

£2,700.00

£1,600.00




